Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OMC Co., Inc.		10/31/2007	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westernbank Puerto Rico	
Street Address:	268 Munoz Rivera Avenue	
Internal Address:	Westernbank Financial Plaza, Suite 600	
City:	Hato Rey	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00918	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0882554	GRANA
Registration Number:	1300693	PROJECT AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-6229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lhawkins@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Hawkins, Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21936-00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley B. Green
Signature:	/Stanley B. Green/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0971

900099334

0888255

CH \$65

Date:	02/18/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0972

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This release, dated as of October 31, 2007is by and between OMC Co., Inc. and Westernbank Puerto Rico, a banking corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, at Westernbank Financial Plaza, Suite 600, 268 Muñoz Rivera Avenue, Hato Rey, Puerto Rico 00918 ("Secured Party").

Por valuable consideration the Secured Party hereby releases Debtor from the Trademark Security Agreement entered into as of April 21, 2004. Any claims or obligations not specifically mentioned are not released by this release of security interest. The Secured Party has not assigned any claims or obligations covered by this release to any other party. The Secured Party will sign a release of U.C.C. Financing Statement if requested by Debtor. The party signing this release intends that it both bind and benefit any successors.

Dated:October 31, 2007

Westernbank Puerto Rico

Namé: Julia Fuentes Del Collado

Title: Senior Vice President

AFFIDAVIT NUMBER: 353

Acknowledged and subscribed to before me by Julia Fuentes Del Collado, of legal age, single, executive and resident of San Juan, Puerto Rico, in her capacity as Vice President of Westernbank Puerto Rico, Business Credit Division, personally known to me, at San Juan, Puerto Rico, this 31st day of October, 2007.

NOPARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0974